26
GTM21089 SERIES-19W
0-19 Watts, Wall Plug-In, N.A., Japan, Europe, U.K., Australia,
Universal Input, Single Output Family, Medical Class I & II
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 224)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 189)
ISO 9001:2000
REGISTERED

HUMIDITY:
0% TO 90% RELATIVE HUMIDITY
MODEL NUMBER CODE:
GT-2: INTERNAL CODE;
M: MEDICAL MODEL
1089: FAMILY DESIGNATION;
1003 TO 1948: POWER/INPUT VOLTAGE;
W: WALL PLUG IN;
3: CLASS II WITH FUNCTIONAL EARTH (3 PRONG)
2: CLASS II, DOUBLE INSULATED;
-,E,U,A: PLUG CONFIGURATION: N.A.; EURO; U.K.; AUSTRALIA
NOTES:
1. EACH OUTPUT CURRENT MAY VARY WITHIN IT'S
DESIGNATION RANGE, AS LONG AS OUTPUT POWER IS NOT
EXCEEDED.
2. OUTPUTS ARE AVAILABLE FROM 3.3V-48V IN 0.1V
INCREMENTS
3. (X.X) OPTIONAL FOR SPECIFYING OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEVIATION FROM STANDARD MODEL: SUBTRACTING X.X
VOLTS FROM STANDARD OUTPUT VOLTAGE.
GTM21089-1003-W3(W3U, W3A) +3.3 0 - 2.6 0-9
GTM21089-1305-1.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +4.0 0 - 2.6 0-10
GTM21089-1305-X.X-W3(W3U, W3A) +5.0 0 - 2.6 0-13
GTM21089-1506-X.X-W3(W3U, W3A) +6.0 0 - 2.5 0-15
GTM21089-1509-2.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +7.0 0 - 2.0 0-15
GTM21089-1509-1.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +8.0 0 - 1.8 0-15
GTM21089-1509-X.X-W3(W3U, W3A) +9.0 0 - 1.7 0-15
GTM21089-1512-2.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +10.0 0 - 1.5 0-15
GTM21089-1512-1.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +11.0 0 - 1.3 0-15
MODEL
NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
RATED
OUTPUT
POWER (W)
INDOOR USE ONLY
SEE APPENDIX “C” FOR ELECTRICAL
PERFORMANCE CURVES
Combo Insides.qxd  11/5/2004  12:50  Page 26
w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m� + 1 . 2 0 1 . 7 8 4 . 1 0 0 0 27
GTM21089 SERIES-19W
0-19 Watts, Wall Plug-In, N.A., Japan, Europe, U.K., Australia,
Universal Input, Single Output Family, Medical Class I & II
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 224)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 189)
ISO 9001:2000
REGISTERED
INDOOR USE ONLY
MODEL
NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
RATED
OUTPUT
POWER (W)
GTM21089-1512-X.X-W3(W3U, W3A) +12.0 0 - 1.25 0-15
GTM21089-1815-2.0-W3(W3U, W3A) +13.0 0 - 1.15 0-15